
b. Grants & Loans

c. One Cent & Special Revenue

d. Enterprise Funds

e. Impact Fund

PASSED ON SECOND  READING ON ____________OF___________2022.2023

Cherie Butcher, Council

Tim Sutherland, Council

Sara McCarthy, Council

Bradley Neumiller, Council

Christine Trumbull, City Clerk

ATTESTED

One Cent Projects

Community Development

Fire Department

Police Department

Leah Juarez, Mayor

$1,500,000.00

$337,315.00

$1,065,372.00

$315,755.00

$2,125,966.00

PASSED ON THIRD AND FINAL READING ON ________OF______2023

Sewer Department

AN ORDINANCE NO. 791: THIRD AND FINAL for the FY 24 Budget Year 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING, after public hearing 

being duly held in accordance with the statues of the State of Wyoming:

a. Fiscal Year 2024 Actual Expenditures:

a. Fiscal Year 2024 General Revenue Fund

2. That the actual expenditures for the current fiscal year are as follows:

1. That the actual revenues of the current fiscal year are as follows:

ORDINANCE 791,  APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MILLS, 

WYOMING, FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF MILLS, 

WYOMING FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024.

$5,798,984.00

$14,880,764.00

$14,880,764.00

$2,965,000.00

Total Revenue: 

$1,500,000.00

$4,305,780.00

$311,000.00

$652,862.00

$4,305,780.00

$115,471.00

Non Departmental $655,122.00

Administration Enterprise

3. That the actual expenditures for the 2024 budget year are as follows:

City Council

Administration $127,469.00

$155,377.00

$422,067.00

Impact $311,000.00

Streets

$628,194.00

$118,658.00

$443,179.00

Public Works Shop

Water Department

Grants & Loans

Sanitation Department

PASSED ON FIRST READING ON ____________OF___________2023.

Community Service Division 

I.T. Department

Parks Department

$553,167.00

Total $14,880,764.00

$596,424.00

$218,041.00

$91,026.00Admin Shop Enterprise

Courts

$142,519.00 Water Treatment Plant


