AN ORDINANCE NO. 791: THIRD AND FINAL for the FY 24 Budget Year

ORDINANCE 791, APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING, FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING, after public hearing being duly held in accordance with the statues of the State of Wyoming:

			_		
1	That the actual	rovenues of the	current fices	l voor oro oc	fallawc
Ι.	THAL THE ACTUAL	revenues of the	current nsca	i vedi die ds	i luliuws.

a. Fiscal Year 2024 General Revenue Fund	\$5,798,984.00
b. Grants & Loans	\$4,305,780.00
c. One Cent & Special Revenue	\$1,500,000.00
d. Enterprise Funds	\$2,965,000.00
e. Impact Fund	\$311,000.00

Total Revenue: \$14,880,764.00

2. That the actual expenditures for the current fiscal year are as follows:

a. Fiscal Year 2024 Actual Expenditures: \$14,880,764.00

3. That the actual expenditures for the 2024 budget year are as follows:

Administration	\$422,067.00	Streets	\$127,469.00	
Non Departmental	\$655,122.00	Impact	\$311,000.00	
City Council	\$115,471.00	Public Works Shop	\$155,377.00	
Grants & Loans	\$4,305,780.00	Parks Department	\$118,658.00	
Administration Enterprise	\$652,862.00	Water Department	\$443,179.00	
Community Service Division	\$142,519.00	Water Treatment Plant	\$628,194.00	
Police Department	\$2,125,966.00	Sewer Department	\$553,167.00	
I.T. Department	\$315,755.00	Sanitation Department	\$596,424.00	
Fire Department	\$1,065,372.00	Courts	\$218,041.00	
Community Development	\$337,315.00	Admin Shop Enterprise	\$91,026.00	
One Cent Projects	One Cent Projects \$1.500.000.00 Total		\$14.880.764.00	

	PASSED ON FIRST READING ON		OF	2023.	
	PASSED ON SECOND READING	ON	OF	2023	
	PASSED ON THIRD AND FINAL	READING ON _	OF	2023	
Leah Juarez, May	yor				
Sara McCarthy, Cou	uncil	Cherie Butcher, Council			
Bradley Neumiller,	Council	Tim	Tim Sutherland, Council		
ATTESTED					

Christine Trumbull, City Clerk